PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAAP Products, Inc.	07/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl A. Accardo	
Street Address:	505 S. Burritt Avenue	
City:	Baraboo	
State/Country:	try: WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53913	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6648165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)257-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (608) 257-7766

Email: docket_scleere@lathropclark.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Cleere
Address Line 1: 740 Regent Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAGELYN-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Cleere

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hagelyn Assignment#page1.tif source=Hagelyn Assignment#page2.tif

_OP \$40.00 664

PATENT REEL: 022939 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by CAAP PRODUCTS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company located and doing business at 505 S. Burritt Avenue, Baraboo, Wisconsin 53913 to CARL A. ACCARDO, an individual, residing at 505 S. Burritt Avenue, Baraboo, Wisconsin 53913.

IN CONSIDERATION of Four Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$4,000.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CAAP PRODUCTS, LLC, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said CARL A. ACCARDO, the entire right, title and interest (including any goodwill) in United States Patent No. 6,648,165 issued November 18, 2003, entitled DOUBLE BAY CONTAINER AND LINER THEREFOR, and any corresponding foreign patent applications directed to said invention and patents issuing therefrom, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said patents, together with the right to recover damages for past infringement.

And, said CAAP PRODUCTS, hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said patent (including any goodwill), and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, it further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said CARL A. ACCARDO, to said Letters Patent.

Executed and delivered this <u>M</u> day of July, 2009.

CAAP PRODUCTS, LL

By:

Carl A. Accardo, Member

By:

Barb Accardo, Member

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS

COUNTY OF SAUK

Personally appeared before me this ____ day of July, 2009, Carl A. Accardo and Barb Accardo, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 022939 FRAME: 0211 instrument, and acknowledge that he and she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Carl A. Accardo

Notary Public / Ommission

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

COUNTY OF SAUK

RECORDED: 07/10/2009

Personally appeared before me this day of July, 2009, Carl A. Accardo, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

2

PATENT REEL: 022939 FRAME: 0212